FIXTURE TYPE VOLTS
JOB INFORMATION:
CXS SERIES 2x4
CLEANGUARD CLASS 10,000 CLEAN ROOM
RECESSED FLUORESCENT
2, 3 OR 4 LAMP, T8
� Meets requirements for Federal Standard
209E Class 10,000 & 100,000 Clean Room

at
io
ORDERING INFORMATION
Explanation of Catalog Number.   Example: CXS2GFSVI332120O3GLR
CLEANGUARD
WET
LOCATION
Class 10,000
or
100,000
Clean Room
STATIC
FIXTURE
WIDTH
CEILING TYPE:
G= Grid (lay-in T bar)
F=Flanged (overlap) Z spline
and plaster frame
LENS FRAME:
FS= Flat steel frame
RA=Regressed
aluminum frame
FA=Flat aluminum
frame
LENS/SHIELDING TYPE:
VI (virgin acrylic) .125
standard. For options
consult factory.
Smooth side of
lens towards room.
LAMP
QUANTITY:
2=2 Lamp
3=3 Lamp
4=4 Lamp
LAMP/
FIXTURE LENGTH:
32=T8
(Nominal 48")
VOLTAGE:
120 or 277
BALLAST TYPE:
<20THD <10THD
1 & 2 Lamp Elec. T8 SO* HI*
2-2 Lamp Elec. T8 SO* HI*
1-3 Lamp Elec. T8 O3* H3*
1-4 Lamp Elec. T8 O4* H4*
LOL T8 Dimming PS
*Instant Start Standard
OPTIONS:
Add appropriate suffix
to catalog no., ie: (GLR)
SPECIFICATIONS:
MATERIALS: Chassis parts are die-formed code gauge cold rolled steel.
Housing with side rails hemmed over and housing ends turned-in for safe
handling.
FINISH: Chassis exterior–black baked polyester enamel. Cavity–white
baked polyester enamel minimum 86% reflectance. Phosphate undercoating.
LENSES: VI (standard) extruded virgin acrylic, 3/16" square based female
cones, running 45° to the panel edge, .125" nominal thickness (similar to
pattern 12).
ELECTRICAL: Thermally protected class “P” ballast C.B.M. approved, non
PCB. If K.O. is within 3" of ballast, use wire suitable for at least 90°.
LABELS: I.B.E.W./UL and ULc Listed.
We reserve the right to change design, materials and finish in any way that will not alter installed appearance or reduce function and performance.
OPTIONS/ACCESSORIES
PLASTER FRAME: Catalog Number PF24.
CONTINUOUS ROW INSTALLATION: For F
type fixtures, half width flanges are required
between fixtures. Order Catalog Number:
S2FCTRIM (each joint).
FUSING: Internal fast-blow fusing.
SUFFIX: GLR.